NARIES[™] AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP FORM, AND RELATED MATERIALS

(PLEASE READ CAREFULLY AND SIGN BELOW)

I agree to conform to the National Association of Real-estate Inspection and Evaluation Services (NARIES[™]), STANDARDS OF PRACTICE, and the CODE OF ETHICS AND PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS, requirements during my membership or affiliation.

Further, I understand that failure to abide by these, STANDARDS OF PRACTICE, and the CODE OF ETHICS AND PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS, is a violation of NARIES[™] policy and may result in disciplinary action or termination from the association, (NARIES[™]).

I therefore agree to inspect, report and perform my professional services in compliance with NARIES[™], STANDARDS OF PRACTICE, and the CODE OF ETHICS AND PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS, in the highest and greatest degree of prevailing professional manner.

I understand that termination requires me to cease and desist from promoting myself and/or my company as being affiliated with the association (NARIES[™]). I agree to hold NARIES[™] members, officers, and management staff harmless from liability resulting from any and all disciplinary action against me or for any other reason as a member.

I have read, accept and fully understand all statements in this agreement, and related materials including NARIES[™] Application for Membership and Membership Classifications, NARIES[™] STANDARDS OF PRACTICE and the CODE OF ETHICS AND PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS, and hereby certify that all statements I make in this application, and all included materials relating to my background and present status are true and correct. I understand that any failure to comply with the above and any falsification may exclude me from membership and any benefits thereof in the National Association of Real-estate Inspection and Evaluation Services (NARIES[™]).

Release and Hold Harmless:

For and in consideration of the benefits provided me by the National Association of Real-estate Inspection and Evaluation Services (NARIES[™]), I hereby waive, release, hold harmless and forever discharge NARIES[™], it's Board of Directors, Officers, members, servants, agents, and employees of and from all suits, claims, causes of action, damages, losses or injuries that I shall or may have for any reason or cause including, but not limited to those related to the implementation or enforcement of the NARIES[™] STANDARDS OF PRACTICE, and the CODE OF ETHICS AND PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS, and/or any other activities related or unrelated to this association (NARIES[™]).

THIS APPLICATION WILL BE VOID IF:

Any unauthorized alterations, including omissions, deletions or additions, are found on these forms after submission (now or in the future). Any changes to these forms may be requested in writing, and made by authority of the President of NARIES™.

Applicant Signature: _	Date:

Print Name: _____